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COURTESY NOTICE DESIGNATING ELECTIVE OFFICES 
FOR WHICH CANDIDATES ARE TO BE NOMINATED AND ELECTED 

 2026 CITY OF BOULDER CITY MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS  
 
IN COMPLIANCE WITH AND PURSUANT TO Nevada Administrative Code 293C.060, 
the City Clerk for the City of Boulder City, Nevada, hereby declares the offices for which 
candidates are to be nominated for the June 9, 2026 Primary Election as follows: 
 

Elective Offices 
 

Mayor 
 

Council member [two (2) vacancies] 
 

Term of Office 
 

Mayor – 4 years 
 

Council member – 4 years 
 
Candidates may file a Declaration of Candidacy beginning Monday, March 2, 2026 
through and including Friday, March 13, 2026, at the Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, 
401 California Avenue, Boulder City, Nevada 89005. 
 

Dates and Hours of Filing for Candidacy 
Monday, March 2 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, March 3 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 4 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Thursday, March 5 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Friday, March 6 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. by appointment only 
 

Monday, March 9 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, March 10 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 11 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Thursday, March 12 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Friday, March 13 – 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. by appointment only 
 

Qualifications for candidates can be found at www.bcnv.org/CandidateFiling 
 

http://www.bcnv.org/CandidateFiling


 

Any person seeking more information regarding the candidate filing process may 
contact the City Clerk’s Office at 702-293-9208. 
 
Dated this 7th day of January, 2026. 
 
/s/ Tami McKay________________ 
TAMI MCKAY, MMC, CITY CLERK 
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